PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5103882 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIANG ZHAO	02/03/2017
JIANGLING DU	02/06/2017
SUSAN M. SMYTH	02/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC
Street Address:	300 RENAISSANCE CENTER
City:	DETROIT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265-3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16108783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)365-4450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-365-4444

Email:djackson@parksiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:PARKS IP LAW LLC/GM

Address Line 1: 75 PONCE DE LEON AVE, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 102

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P036952-US-CIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CYNTHIA R. PARKS

SIGNATURE: /Cynthia R. Parks/

DATE SIGNED: 08/22/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=P036952 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505057127 REEL: 046663 FRAME: 0441

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P036952-US-NP entitled

SMART-CHARGING APPARATUS FOR USE WITH ELECTRIC-VEHICLE-SHARING STATIONS

for which I executed a declaration. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 87388 to insert the application number and filing date

of said application he when known.	ere in parentheses (15/425,766 filed	_Februai	ry 6, 2017)
Inventor's signature	Lian Thero	Date	2/3/17
Full name:	Xiang Zhao		
Residence:	NOVI, MICHIGAN		
Inventor's signature	grangling Din	Date	2/6/2017
Full name:	Jianglin Du Siang Ling Du		
Residence:	BEAVERTON, OREGON		
Inventor's signature	Sumsmyth	Date	3 feb 17

SUSAN M. SMYTH

ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN

PATENT REEL: 046663 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 08/22/2018

Full name:

Residence: